

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7925/2025

Faize Alam S/o Shree Gulam Ali Pathan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanwar Mal Choudhary, Adv., for Mr. Vikash Ghosalya, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Yadav, Adv., with Mr. Chinmay Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

12/07/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks ten days' time to
file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter on 28.07.2025.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J