

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7925/2025

Faize Alam S/o Shree Gulam Ali Pathan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikash Ghosalya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Yadav

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

28/07/2025

Mr. Devesh Yadav, Adv. submits that reply to the writ petition has been prepared and he undertakes to submit the same by tomorrow.

List in next week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J